
 

Office of Mathematics Staff 
2023-2024 

 

 
 

 

Coordinator of Mathematics - Elementary 
Dr. Wanda Calhoun 

wanda.calhoun@portsk12.com 
757-393-5279 

 

Elementary Mathematics Division Specialists, K-6 

 
Latoya Hurdle-Lee 

latoya.lee@portsk12.com 

Contina Martin 
contina.martin@portsk12.com 

 
Ryanne Richardson 

ryanne.richardson@portsk12.com 

Michele Thompson 
michele.thompson@portsk12.com 

 

 

Secondary Mathematics Division Specialists, 7-12 

 
Erika Haden 

erika.haden@portsk12.com 

 
Shaquetta Hassell 

shaquetta.hassell@portsk12.com 
 

Steven Thomas Jr. 
steven.thomas@portsk12.com 

 

Nicholas Trice 
nicholas.trice@portsk12.com 

 
Kendra Frazier 

kendra.frazier@portsk12.com 
 

Mathematics Executive Associate 
 

Wanda Smith 
wanda.smith@portsk12.com 

 

Coordinator of Mathematics - Secondary 
Endia Hatcher-Watkins 

endia.hatcher@portsk12.com 
757-393-5279 
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